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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

DISCOVERY

2001

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 4.70 g/t

Silver 10.0 g/t

a rock sample (JB36) from the Discovery showing area

Assessment Report 26928

N

1

1997

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.643 g/t 4.1-metre interval of heavily silicified material between 

two dacite dikes in Hole 97-5 on the 110 zone.

Assessment Report 25380
N

1

1997

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Gold 0.1167 g/t 18-metre interval in Hole 97-4 on the 110 zone

Assessment Report 25380

N

1

1996

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 1.404 g/t 18 samples from the 110 zone yielded from 0.114 to 

1.404 grams per tonne gold

Assessment Report 24857
N

WEST

1996

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 8.48 g/t eight samples of quartz float and skarnoid material, 

taken several hundred metres west of the Laidman 

occurrence, yielded from 0.456 to 8.480 grams per 

tonne gold

Assessment Report 24857

N

FLOAT

1995

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 19.6 g/t

Silver 10.0 g/t

Lead 1.75 %

an angular float sample from a trench on the main 

(Discovery) zone

Assessment Report 24234
N

ROAD

1994

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Silver 25.5000 g/t

Gold 2.4600 g/t Assessment Report 23751.

N
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